Pressure regulators MS-LR, MS series, NPT
Subject to change – 2011/092 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure regulators MS9-LR, MS series, NPT
Peripherals overview
Pressure regulator MS9-LR
Note
Additional accessories:
– Module connector for

2011/09 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure regulators MS9-LR, MS series, NPT
Type codes
MS 9 – LR – NG – D5 – DI – AG – PSI – AS
Series
MS Standard service unit
Size
9 Grid dimension 90 mm
Service function
LR Pressure regulator
Connection size
NG Module without connecting thread, without connecting plate
Pressure regulation range/operation
D5 0.5 … 4 bar, manually operated
D6 0.5 … 7 bar, manually operated
Alternative actuation principle
Piloted
DI Directly actuated
Pressure gauge
AG MS pressure gauge
Pressure gauge scale
PSI Psi
Security
AS Rotary knob with detent, can be locked using accessories
Additional variants can be ordered using the modular product system� 10
• Connecting plates
• Pressure regulation range/operation
• Pressure gauge alternatives
• Alternative pressure gauge scale
• Secondary venting
• Security lock
• Type of mounting
• Alternative flow direction
-V- New
Subject to change – 2011/094 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure regulators MS9-LR, MS series, NPT
Technical data
Pressure regulation range/operation
D5/D6/D7/D8, manually operated
PO, pneumatically actuated
Flow rate
6,500 … 33,000 l/min
Temperature range
–10 … +60 °C
Pressure
1 … 20 bar
The pressure regulator maintains an
essentially constant output pressure
p2 independent of pressure
fluctuations in the system and air
consumption. The output pressure p2
can be set within the pressure
regulation range either manually
using the rotary knob or pneumatically
via a pilot pressure p12 by an external
pilot regulator. When switching off the
operating pressure, the output
pressure p2 is vented via connection 3
(secondary venting).
• Good regulation characteristics
with low hysteresis and primary
pressure compensation
• High flow rate with minimal
pressure drop
• Piloted or directly actuated
diaphragm regulator
• Four pressure regulation ranges:
0.5 … 4 bar, 0.5 … 7 bar,
0.5 … 12 bar and 0.5 … 16 bar
• Available with or without secondary
venting

6 OS Only with regulator type DI
7 WP, WPM, WPB Not with module NG
Transfer order code
– – – – – – –
-V- New
Subject to change – 2011/0912 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure regulators MS-LR, MS series, NPT
Accessories
Ordering data – Pressure gauge MA
Nominal size Pneumatic connection Indicating range Part No. Type
[bar] [psi]
Pressure gauge MA, EN 837-1 Technical data� Internet: ma
40 R¼ 0 … 16 0 … 232 187080 MA-40-16-R¼-EN
0 … 25 0 … 360 187081 MA-40-25-R¼-EN
G¼ 0 … 16 0 … 232 183901 MA-40-16-G¼-EN
0 … 25 0 … 360 183902 MA-40-25-G¼-EN
Pressure gauge MA, EN 837-1, with red/green range Technical data� Internet: ma
40 Rx 0 … 16 – 525726 MA-40-16-Rx-E-RG
50 R¼ 0 … 16 – 525729 MA-50-16-R¼-E-RG
Precision pressure gauge MAP, EN 837-1 Technical data� Internet: map
40 Rx 0 … 1 0 … 15 161126 MAP-40-1-x-EN
0 … 4 0 … 58 162842 MAP-40-4-x-EN
0 … 6 0 … 87 161127 MAP-40-6-x-EN
0 … 16 0 … 232 161128 MAP-40-16-x-EN
Ordering data – Connecting cable NEBU-M8 Technical data� Internet: nebu
Electrical connection Number of wires Cable length
[m]
Part No. Type
M8x1, straight socket 3 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3
M8x1, angled socket 3 2.5 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3
Ordering data – Connecting cable NEBU-M12 Technical data� Internet: nebu
Electrical connection Number of wires Cable length
[m]
Part No. Type
M12x1, straight socket 4 2.5 550326 NEBU-M12G5-K-2.5-LE4
5 541328 NEBU-M12G5-K-5-LE4
5 2.5 541330 NEBU-M12G5-K-2.5-LE5
5 541331 NEBU-M12G5-K-5-LE5
M12x1, angled socket 4 2.5 550325 NEBU-M12W5-K-2.5-LE4
5 541329 NEBU-M12W5-K-5-LE4
Ordering data – Sensor socket SIE-GD Technical data� Internet: sie-gd
Electrical connection Part No. Type
M12x1, 4-pin 18494 SIE-GD
Ordering data – Angled plug socket SIE-WD Technical data� Internet: sie-wd